

SELECT

PROFCARE



Classified as category 1
Conformity Declaration: this product meets
the Directive 93/42/ECC on medical devices.

Made in China

SELECT SPORT A/S ■ Fabriksparken 46
DK-2600 Glostrup ■ select-sport.com

UK Profcare Stretch Tape

Function:

- Elastic and adhesive lightweight sportstape
- Allows the skin to breathe
- Provides good protection while maintaining mobility
- Apply on other bandages in the treatment of venous ulcers
- Latex-free, soft and comfortable

Instruction for use:

Clean and dry the skin before use. Fix the top of the tape. Keep a constant traction for the first circle. Overlap the next circle with half width on the first circle. To assure good stickiness, let the final circle fully cover the previous circle. Avoid skin contact. Keep a constant pressure with the palm for a few seconds on the end of the tape.

Material:

50% Fabric, 50% Adhesive
Fabric: 95% Cotton, 5% Spandex

FIN Profcare Stretch Tape

Käyttötarkoitus:

- Elastinen ja liimalla kiinnittyvä kevyt urheiluteippi
- Antaa ihon hengittää
- Antaa hyvän suojan ja säilyttää liikkuvuuden
- Käytä muiden siteiden päällä säärihaavojen hoidossa
- Lateksiton, pehmeä ja miellyttävän tuntuinen

Käyttöohjeet:

Puhdista ja kuivaa iho ennen käyttöä. Kiinnitä teipin yläreuna. Pidä teipissä jatkuva veto ensimmäisen kierroksen aikana. Kierrä seuraava kerros siten, että se on puoliyksin ensimmäisen teippikerroksen päällä. Varmista, että pito on hyvä peittämällä edellinen teippikerros kokonaan viimeisellä. Vältä ihokosketusta. Pidä kämmenen avulla paine tasaisena tarttumalla teipin päästä muutaman sekunnin ajaksi.

Materiaali:

50% Kangas, 50% Liima-Aine
Kangas: 95% Puuvillaa, 5% Spandexia

IT Profcare Stretch Tape

Indicazioni:

- Nastro sportivo leggero, elastico e adesivo
- Consente alla pelle di respirare
- Offre un buon livello di protezione, senza inibire la mobilità
- Indicato per l'applicazione su altre bende, per il trattamento di ulcere venose
- Senza lattice, morbido e confortevole

Istruzioni per l'uso:

Pulire e asciugare la pelle prima dell'uso. Fissare l'estremità del nastro. Mantenere una tensione costante per il primo giro intorno alla parte interessata. Per il giro seguente, sovrapporre metà della larghezza del nastro al nastro applicato nel primo giro. Per garantire la giusta aderenza, terminare con due giri interamente sovrapposti. Evitare il contatto con la pelle. Con il palmo della mano, esercitare per alcuni secondi una pressione costante sull'estremità del nastro.

Materiale:

50% Tessuto, 50% Adesivo
Tessuto: 95% Cotone, 5% Elastan

DK Profcare Stretch Tape

Funktion:

- Elastisk og klæbende letvægts-sportstape
- Lader huden ånde
- Giver god beskyttelse samt fastholdelse af mobiliteten
- Anvendes på andre bandager til behandling af venøse sår
- Latex-fri, blod og behagelig

Brugsanvisning:

Rens og tør huden for brug. Fastgør toppen af tapen. Hold konstant trækraft i første cirkel. Overlap næste cirkel med halv bredde på første cirkel. Lad sidste cirkel dække forrige cirkel helt for at sikre god klæbrighed. Undgå kontakt med huden. Hold et konstant tryk med håndfladen i et par sekunder på tapens afslutning.

Materiale:

50% Stof, 50% Klæbemiddel
Stof: 95% Bomuld, 5% Spandex

DE Profcare Stretch Tape

Funktion:

- Elastisches und leichtes selbsthaftendes Sportklebeband
- Lässt die Haut atmen
- Bietet guten Schutz bei gleichzeitigem Mobilitätserhalt
- Wird über anderen Bandagen zur Behandlung von Venengeschwüren angelegt
- Latexfrei, weich und bequem

Gebrauchsanweisung:

Haut vor der Anwendung reinigen und trocknen. Fixieren Sie die Oberseite des Klebebandes. Halten Sie das Klebeband für den ersten Kreis konstant auf Zug. Lassen Sie den nächsten Kreis mit der halben Breite auf dem ersten Kreis überlappen. Um eine gute Haftung sicherzustellen, sollte der letzte Kreis vollständig über dem vorhergehenden Kreis liegen. Vermeiden Sie Hautkontakt. Drücken Sie einige Sekunden lang mit konstantem Druck mit der Handfläche auf das Ende des Klebebandes.

Material:

50% Gewebe, 50% Haftend
Gewebe: 95% Baumwolle, 5% Elastan

PT Profcare Stretch Tape

Indicações:

- Fita desportiva leve, elástica e adesiva
- Permite a respirabilidade da pele
- Garante uma boa proteção sem afetar a mobilidade
- Aplicar por cima de outras ligaduras no tratamento de úlceras venosas
- Sem látex, macia e confortável

Modo de usar:

Limpe e seque a pele antes de utilizar. Fixe a extremidade superior da fita. Mantenha uma tração constante na primeira volta. Dê a volta seguinte com metade da largura por cima da primeira volta. Para garantir uma boa aderência, a última volta deve cobrir totalmente a volta anterior. Evite o contato com a pele. Exercer uma pressão constante na extremidade inferior com a palma da mão durante alguns segundos.

Material:

50% Tecido, 50% Adesivo
Tecido: 95% Algodão, 5% Elastano

SE Profcare Stretch Tape

Funktion:

- Elastisk och vidhäftande lättviktsdrottstejp
- Låter huden andas
- Ger bra skydd, samtidigt som rörligheten bevaras
- Används på andra bandage för behandling av venösa sår
- Latexfri, mjuk och behaglig

Instruktion för användning:

Rengör och torka huden innan fastsättning. Sätt fast toppen av teipen. Håll teipen spänd under hela första varvet. Under nästa varv ska teipen överlappa hälften av första cirkeln i bredd. Sista varvet ska teipen täcka föregående varv helt för att säkra god kläbbighet. Undvik kontakt med huden. Håll konstant tryck med handflatan på teipens avslutning.

Material:

50% Tyg, 50% Klistert
Tyg: 95% Bomull, 5% Spandex

FR Profcare Stretch Tape

Fonction:

- Bande légère, élastique et adhésive pour sportifs
- Permet à la peau de respirer
- Fournit une bonne protection tout en maintenant la mobilité
- À appliquer par-dessus d'autres bandes dans le traitement des ulcères veineux
- Sans latex, doux et confortable

Mode d'emploi:

Nettoyez et séchez la peau avant l'utilisation. Fixez le haut de la bande. Appliquez une traction constante au premier tour. Assurez un chevauchement d'une demi-largeur au deuxième tour. Pour favoriser l'adhérence, le dernier tour doit complètement couvrir le tour précédent. Évitez le contact avec la peau. Appliquez une pression constante au bout de la bande avec la paume, pendant quelques secondes.

Matériau:

50% Tissu, 50% Adhésif
Tissu: 95% Coton, 5% Élasthanne

PL Profcare Stretch Tape

Funkcja:

- Elastyczna, samoprzylepna i miękka taśma sportowa
- Pozwala oddychać skórze
- Zapewnia dobrą ochronę i zachowuje ruchomość stawów
- Do stosowania na wierzchu innych bandażów podczas leczenia owrzodzeń żylnych
- Bezłatekowa, miękka i komfortowa

Instrukcja użytkownika:

Oczyszczyć i wysuszyć skórę przed zastosowaniem. Utrzymuj stałą przyczepność podczas pierwszego owinięcia. Owiń kolejną warstwę taśmy tak, aby była przesunięta o połowę długości względem pierwszej warstwy. Aby uzyskać dobrą przyczepność, ostatnia warstwa powinna całkowicie zakrywać pierwszą. Unikaj kontaktu ze skórą. Utrzymuj stały nacisk dłonią przez kilka sekund na końcu taśmy.

Material:

50% Tkanina, 50% Przylepna
Tkanina: 95% Bawełna, 5% Spandex

NO Profcare Stretch Tape

Funksjon:

- Elastisk og klebende lettvekts sportsteip
- Pustende
- Gir god beskyttelse samtidig som du bevarer mobiliteten
- Brukes oppå andre bandasjer for behandling av venøse sår
- Lateksfri, myk og behagelig

Brukerveiledning:

Rens og tørk huden for festing. Fest enden av teipen. Bruk en konstant trekkraft den første runden. Overlapp neste runde med halve bredden på første runde. La den siste runden dekke den forrige helt, for å sikre god klebeevne. Unngå kontakt med huden. Hold et konstant trykk med håndflaten i et par sekunder ved slutten av teipen.

Material:

50% Stoff, 50% Klebemiddel
Stoff: 95% Bomull, 5% Spandex

ES Profcare Stretch Tape

Función:

- Cinta deportiva ligera elástica y adhesiva
- Permite la respiración de la piel
- Proporciona una óptima protección además de mantener la movilidad
- Usar encima de otras vendas en el tratamiento de úlceras venosas
- Sin látex, suave y cómoda

Instrucciones de uso:

Limpiar y secar la piel antes de usar. Fijar un extremo de la cinta. Mantener una adherencia constante durante el primer círculo. Superponer la siguiente vuelta sobre la primera con la mitad de la anchura. Para asegurar una buena adherencia, aplicar la última vuelta de modo que cubra completamente la vuelta anterior. Evitar el contacto con la piel. Mantener una presión constante con la palma de la mano durante unos segundos en el extremo de la cinta.

Material:

50% Tejido, 50% Adhesivo
Tejido: 95% Algodón, 5% Spandex

RU Profcare Stretch Tape

Назначение:

- Эластичный и клеящийся легкий спортивный тейп
- Позволяет коже дышать
- Обеспечивает хорошую защиту, в то же время сохраняя мобильность
- Используйте для наложения поверх других бинтов в лечении венозных язв
- Безлатексный, мягкий и удобный

Инструкция по применению:

Очистите и высушите кожу перед использованием. Зафиксируйте верхнюю часть ленты. Поддерживайте постоянное натяжение при первом обороте. Перекрывайте следующий оборотом на половину ширины первый оборот. Для гарантии хорошей клейкости последний оборот должен полностью закрыть предыдущий оборот. Избегайте контакта с кожей. Непрерывно давите ладонью в течение нескольких секунд на конец ленты.

Материал:

50% Ткань, 50% Клейкое Вещество
Ткань: 95% Хлопок, 5% Спандекс